
STATISTICAL REPORT 
 

Israel Ramón 
Register of Deeds of Milwaukee County 

 
Monthly Report of __  August 2023_ as Compared with __ August 2022 

 
 
YEAR 
 

WITHOUT 
TRANSFER 
FEE 

WITH 
TRANSFER 
FEE 

TOTAL 
TRANSFER FEE 

AVERAGE 
REAL ESTATE 
SALE PRICE 

FORECLOSURES 
(LisPendens) 

 

2023 
 
2022 

686 
 
710 

1,389 
 
1,698 

$1,297,863.90 
 
$1,860.043.50 

$311,462.42 
 
$365,143.99 

150 
 
105 

 

CHANGE (24) (309) ($562,179.60) ($53,681.57) 45  

 
YEAR TOTAL 

MORTGAGES 
ASSIGNMENTS PARTIAL 

RELEASE 
RELEASE LAND  

CONTRACTS 
SHERIFF 
DEEDS 

JOINT TENANCY 
SURVIVORSHIP 

2023 
 
2022 

2,132 
 
2,746 

448 
 
567 

68 
 
52 

2,162 
 
2,725 

12 
 
11 

36 
 
23 

130 
 
138 

CHANGE (614) (119) 16 (563)  1 13  (8) 

 
YEAR FEDERAL 

TAX LIENS 
FINANCING 
STATEMENTS 

MILITARY  
DISCHARGE 

ELECTRONIC 
RECORDING 

E-DOCS  %  OF TOTAL 
DOCUMENTS 

TOTAL  
RECORDS 

2023 
 
2022 

35 
 
67 

81 
 
124 

0 
 
0 

6,866 
 
8,259 

87% 
 
86% 

7,927 
 
9,570 

CHANGE (32) (43) 0 (1,393) 1% (1,643) 

 
YEAR         VITAL STATISTICS    COPIES ISSUED 

   Free              Paid 
SUBDIVISION 
PLATS 
NO.              LOTS 

CONDOMINIUM 
PLATS 
NO.              UNITS Births          

 
Marriages        Deaths   

2023 
 
2022 

1162 
 
1127 

423 
 
442 

759 
 
837 

 3 
 
10 

5556 
 
5959 

1 
 
0 

63 
 
0 

0 
 
0 

0 
 
0 

CHANGE  35 (19) (78)  (7) (403) 1 63 0 0 
 

YEAR COPIES AND 
IMAGES 

RECORDED 
DOCUMENTS 

VITAL STATISTICS COUNTY SHARE 
TRANSFER FEE 

TOTAL  
REVENUE 

2023 
 
2022 

$38,438.00 
 
$44,303.00 

$118,895.00 
 
$143,385.00 

$26,322.00 
 
$29,504.00 

$259,572.78 
 
$372,008.70 

$443,227.78 
 
$589,200.70 

CHANGE ($5,865.00) ($24,490.00) ($3,182.00) ($112,435.92) ($145,972.92) 
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