## STATISTICAL REPORT

## Israel Ramón Register of Deeds of Milwaukee County

Monthly Report of <u>August 2023</u> as Compared with <u>August 2022</u>

YEAR	WITHOUT TRANSFER FEE	WITH TRANSFER FEE	TOTAL TRANSFER FEE	AVERAGE REAL ESTATE SALE PRICE	FORECLOSURES (LisPendens)	
2023	686	1,389	\$1,297,863.90	\$311,462.42	150	
2022	710	1,698	\$1,860.043.50	\$365,143.99	105	
CHANGE	(24)	(309)	(\$562,179.60)	(\$53,681.57)	45	

YEAR	TOTAL MORTGAGES	ASSIGNMENTS	PARTIAL RELEASE	RELEASE	LAND CONTRACTS	SHERIFF DEEDS	JOINT TENANCY SURVIVORSHIP
2023	2,132	448	68	2,162	12	36	130
2022	2,746	567	52	2,725	11	23	138
CHANGE	(614)	(119)	16	(563)	1	13	(8)

YEAR	FEDERAL TAX LIENS	FINANCING STATEMENTS	MILITARY DISCHARGE	ELECTRONIC RECORDING	E-DOCS % OF TOTAL DOCUMENTS	TOTAL RECORDS
2023	35	81	0	6,866	87%	7,927
2022	67	124	0	8,259	86%	9,570
CHANGE	(32)	(43)	0	(1,393)	1%	(1,643)

YEAR	VITAL STATISTICS			COPIES ISSUED Free Paid		SUBDIVISION PLATS		CONDOMINIUM PLATS	
	Births	Marriages	Deaths			NO.	LOTS	NO.	UNITS
2023	1162	423	759	3	5556	1	63	0	0
2022	1127	442	837	10	5959	0	0	0	0
CHANGE	35	(19)	(78)	(7)	(403)	1	63	0	0

YEAR	COPIES AND IMAGES	RECORDED DOCUMENTS	VITAL STATISTICS	COUNTY SHARE TRANSFER FEE	TOTAL REVENUE
2023	\$38,438.00	\$118,895.00	\$26,322.00	\$259,572.78	\$443,227.78
2022	\$44,303.00	\$143,385.00	\$29,504.00	\$372,008.70	\$589,200.70
CHANGE	(\$5,865.00)	(\$24,490.00)	(\$3,182.00)	(\$112,435.92)	(\$145,972.92)